

☐ White - District File

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

Page 1	of_	2	
Date:	3	/16/2017	

☐ Pink - Inspector

Mine Name New Hope Quarry	=	NON	ICOAL			Date:	3/16/2017	_
Weather Clear 23 F	_	Complete [3	On Site Ti	mes0954	4 - 1200)
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNTY			PERMIT NO).	-
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury		Bucks			7974SM3		
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION	☐ VIOLATIONS		FOLLOW-UP INSP. RE			O. & EXP. DATE	
PO Box 248	HISTORY	PREVIOUS VIO		COMPLIANCE ORDER	t .	1879	8/31/2017	′
New Hope PA 18938-0248	0 NOV'S 2 CO'S	CORRECTE		☐ FTC ORDER			NAL STATUS	
		☐ UNCORREC II 10,000 ☐ 2,0		□ CEASE ORDER SP 105 ☑ GP 103 [☐ Expiration	Active	10/2021	
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Me	0.50 (0.00)	730 10 N			Lxpiratio	JII Date. or	10/2021	_
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/scre					ond condition	ın		-
c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name:	ooming plants, i EEs, i			t Plan: Yes 🛛 No 🗆			/2 Yes □ No I	∇
Approved Acres	Approved Pit V		701	ogress of Reclamation			iability	
Mining Area: 141 Support:	yd³		Regraded	acres Topsoiled			rrent Bond	_
Willing Alea. 141 Support.	yu			ndment : Acres Approv	acres	Cui	Tent Bond	_
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit Vo	lume	vator impour	Acres Actual	iou .	\$356,199.	.73 (paid in)	
Affected acres	yd³	yd³		Planted, Grasses acres		Current Liabili		
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Selective Grading of	of Highwall	Trees Require	ed ac. Planted	ac.	\$1,144,02	8.80	
	proved: yd³ C	urrent:	Meeting Stage		S			
н	ighwall Bond (Blasti	ing to achieve	reclamation)	Approved/Affected				
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.		>30<40 ft.	ft. ft.		ft.	>50 ft.	ft. f	ft.
2010. 10 10 120 00 10	200000 10000 1000	NCE STAN		3.33		- 00 11.		
OL OTANDADD					T 50 5	Lve		
Obs. STANDARD Unauthorized Mining	PC or Reg. Viol.			STANDARD irces Protection	PC or R	teg. Vio		te
Mining License	 			nt Reclamation		- H		_
☐ Signs and Markers				and Grading				_
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			Revegeta					
☐ Effluent Standard				ds				
☐ Diversions and Conveyance			□ General S					
Sediment Control Measures			Permit Co					
Treatment Facilities				y Mining Cessation				_
✓ Sedimentation Ponds✓ Discharge Structures				Limitations-Barriers				_
☑ Discharge Structures ☑ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.				evelopment ne Setback				_
Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Stability A		 			_
☐ Water Discharge-Underground Mine				Requirement				
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: Th	is inspection reno	ort is to note			NHCS to	discuss t	he slide on	
he East side of the pit. Mr. Ralph Ber								
SMCIS/DEP), Mr. Tim Romano (Co-S								Į.
o the south entrance of the 4th level to								
excavator was removing material from								
material into a pile south of the excava								
falling material from the highwall/slope								е
oit and constructing a new haul road u								
Romano felt that using the existing par	t of the old haul r	oad would be	e the best o	ption and could be	done by	their empl	loyees. Thi	S
option would allow access to the west	side of the pit and	d would acco	mplish som	e reclamation of th	ne north si	ide of the	pit as well a	as
emediate the safety issues with over h	nanging material	along the cui	rent haul ro	ad. This reclamat	tion work o	could then	potentially	
educe the amount of time associated								
action; as requested in recent New Ho								
were any concerns or questions.	Estable supervision in visital and a service of supervision and a service of supervision and s	one-record to the second secon						
Mr. Ralph Bennett (Inspector/MSHA) is	ssued 5 citations							
Person Contacted Title	6 M W A		scharge/Seep		Samples	s Collected:	☐ yes ☐ n	10
	perintendent		ange of Sampl			to		
Signature			vestigator Sigr niee Bollinger	ature al		lector ID No ployee ID No		
he Operator's signature acknowledges tha	at he has read the r			e side, and that he v				SS
with the investigator. The signature does					9	1.6	w	

☐ Yellow - Permittee

APPEAL NOTICE

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, Harrisburg, 400 Market Street. P.O. Box 8457, PA 17105-8457, 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	COUNTY	PERMIT NO.
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury	Bucks	7974SM3
		* 100000 A * 10000 C *	Amountain and Amountain constru
iolation History: CO issued 8/26/20 lining Conservation and Reclamation	16- Subchapter E 77.10 n Act. (GL)	02(f)(1) & (2) and Section 11(b) of the Noncoal Surface
CO issued 10/1/20	15 - Section 7 (c)(5) and	d (10) of the Noncoal Surface	Mining
onservation and Reclamation Act, 5			3
			(8%)
erson Contacted	Ti	tle	
Mr. Tim Romano		o-Superintendent	
gnature	In	vestigator Signature	Employee ID No. 608058
		mias Ballinger MS	
	Al	miee Bollinger	
e Operator's signature acknowledges that he			given the opportunity to discuss
the investigator. The signature does not ne	cessarily mean he agrees wit	th the report.	
	() () () () () () () () () ()	- N	
White − District File	I Vollov	w – Permittee	☐ Pink – Inspector

This report is official notification that a representative of the Department of Environmental Protection has conducted an investigation of your operation. All violations observed by the Department have been noted on this report form.

If a Cessation Order was issued by the Department, the District Office will provide you a written confirmation of that Order. You should not wait until you receive this confirmation Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations where a compliance date has not been specified, the District Office will specify compliance date by written Order. You should, again, not wait until you receive this Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations that can be corrected quickly, the Department has specified a compliance date. There will be no written confirmation from the District Office for those violations. If you fail to meet the compliance date specified on this inspection form, however, you may be subject to future legal or administrative action.

If the Department uncovers any violations based on laboratory reports of further consideration of the conditions described in this report, the District Office will notify you of such violations, in writing, when they are uncovered.

This report does not constitute an Order or other appealable action of the Department. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant or imply immunity from legal action for any violation noted herein.